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SEE MANDATORY FEES ON REVERSE SIDE

ﬁgﬁ[gg ARTS & SSTIEHhé%ES &ALL BUSINESS PHD
1 $1,914 $2,730
? $1,914 $2,730
3 $1,914 $2,730
4 $2,552 $3,640
5 $3,190 $4,550
6 $3,828 $5,460
7 $4,466 $6,370
8 $5,104 $7,280
9 $5,742 $8,190
10 $5,742 $8,190
11 $5,742 $8,190
19 $5,742 $8,190
13 $5,742 $8,190
14 $5,742 $8,190
15 $5,742 $8,190
16 $5,742 $8,190
17 $5,742 $8,190
18 $5,742 $8,190
ASSISTANTSHIPS

ENGINEERING

$2,490
$2,490
$2,490
$3,320
$4,150
$4,980
$5,810
$6,640
$7,470
$7,470
$7,470
$7,470
$7,470
$7,470
$7,470
$7,470
$7,470
$7,470

LAW JD

$4,953
$4,953
$4,953
$6,604
$8,255
$9,906
$11,557
$13,208
$14,859
$14,859
$14,859
$14,859
$14,859
$14,859
$14,859
$14,859
$14,859
$14,859

MEDIA, COMMUNICATION
& INFORMATION

$2,187
$2,187
$2,187
$2,916
$3,645
$4,374
$5,103
$5,832
$6,561
$6,561
$6,561
$6,561
$6,561
$6,561
$6,561
$6,561
$6,561
$6,561

Research assistantships (RA), teaching assistantships (TA) and graduate part-time instructor (GPTI) appointments typically pay for
a portion of or all of your tuition however you are still responsible for paying mandatory fees (see reverse side) each semester. The
amount of the waiver is based on your contract. If you have questions, check with your department.

BILLING

Bills are online only. Students access billing information in MyCUInfo once they are enrolled. Parents and other family members need
to get access from their students in order to view the bill. Students authorize payers in MyCUInfo. Authorized payers access billing

information in CUBIll&Pay.

PAYMENT PLANS (enroliment fee $25)
Eligible students and authorized payers can pay the university bill over the course of the semester. Students sign up for payment plans
in MyGUInfo. Authorized payers sign up in GUBIll&Pay. More information at https://www.colorado.edu/bursar/payments/payment-plans.

Rates published by the Bursar’s Office are the official rates approved by the Board of Regents and reflect the most accurate and up-to-date tuition and fee information. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change
rates at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency, degree and number of credit hours. Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. Dual
degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken in Continuing Education incur separate tuition and fees. Rates may be subject to change.
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MANDATORY FEES FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS PER SEMESTER

Session A, B, BS1, BS2, Independent Study (4-5 weeks)

Graduate status

credit hours

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee
Capital Construction Fee

Mental Health Resource Fee

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee

Student Activity Fee

Student Bus & Bike Programs
Student Computing Fee
Student Health Fee

Student Information
System Fee

Subtotal

Session D and/or any combination of A, B, C, D, BS1, BS2, BVS

(10 weeks)

Graduate status

credit hours

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee
Capital Construction Fee

Mental Health Resource Fee

Recreation Center
Expansion Fee

Student Activity Fee
Student Bus & Bike Programs

Student Computing Fee

Student Health Fee

Student Information
System Fee

Subtotal

A, B, C, E, Law D
6 or fewer 7ormore  6orfewer 7 ormore
$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
$78.64 $157.27 $78.64 $157.27
$14.24  $14.24 $0.00 $0.00
$33.43  $33.43 $0.00 $0.00
$90.13  $90.13  $15.00 $15.00
$85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00
$33.62 $67.24 $33.62 $67.24
$29.46  $29.46 $0.00 $0.00
$7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00
$381.52 $493.77 $229.26 $341.51

A,B,C, E, Law D
6orfewer  7ormore  6orfewer 7 ormore
$10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
$78.64 $157.27 $78.64 $157.27
$28.48  $28.48 $0.00 $0.00
$66.86  $66.86 $0.00 $0.00
$180.26 $180.26  $30.00  $30.00
$85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00
$33.62 $67.24 $33.62 $67.24
$58.92  $58.92 $0.00 $0.00
$7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00
$548.78 $661.03 $244.26 $356.51

Session G (7-8 weeks)

Graduate status A, B, C, E, Law D

credit hours 6 or fewer 7ormore 6 orfewer 7 or more
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
Capital Construction Fee $78.64 $157.27 $78.64 $157.27
Mental Health Resource Fee $22.78  $22.78 $0.00 $0.00
Recreation Center

Expansion Fee $53.48  $53.48 $0.00 $0.00
Student Activity Fee $144.21 $144.21  $24.00 $24.00
Student Bus & Bike Programs $85.00 $85.00 $85.00 $85.00
Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24 $33.62 $67.24
Student Health Fee $4714  $4714  $0.00  $0.00
Student Information

System Fee $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00
Subtotal $481.87 $594.12 $238.26 $350.51

Maymester, Augmester, Sessions E, F
No fees.

NEW STUDENT FEE $62

One-time nonrefundable fee upon entering a degree program
Applies to new graduate students and graduate transfers

A&S (ASSET) Fee $1.32/per credit hour

Applied to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences regardless
of a student’s major or program of study.

Graduate status is determined by the graduate school.


https://www.colorado.edu/graduateschool/graduate-student-registration-statuses

