GRADUATE IN-STATE TUITION PER SEMESTER

colorado.edu/bursar

SEE MANDATORY FEES ON REVERSE SIDE

CREDIT HOURS	ARTS & SCIENCES & ALL OTHER	BUSINESS PHD	ENGINEERING	LAW JD	MEDIA, COMMUNICATION & INFORMATION
1	\$1,914	\$2,730	\$2,490	\$4,953	\$2,187
2	\$1,914	\$2,730	\$2,490	\$4,953	\$2,187
3	\$1,914	\$2,730	\$2,490	\$4,953	\$2,187
4	\$2,552	\$3,640	\$3,320	\$6,604	\$2,916
5	\$3,190	\$4,550	\$4,150	\$8,255	\$3,645
6	\$3,828	\$5,460	\$4,980	\$9,906	\$4,374
7	\$4,466	\$6,370	\$5,810	\$11,557	\$5,103
8	\$5,104	\$7,280	\$6,640	\$13,208	\$5,832
9	\$5,742	\$8,190	\$7,470	\$14,859	\$6,561
10	\$5,742	\$8,190	\$7,470	\$14,859	\$6,561
11	\$5,742	\$8,190	\$7,470	\$14,859	\$6,561
12	\$5,742	\$8,190	\$7,470	\$14,859	\$6,561
13	\$5,742	\$8,190	\$7,470	\$14,859	\$6,561
14	\$5,742	\$8,190	\$7,470	\$14,859	\$6,561
15	\$5,742	\$8,190	\$7,470	\$14,859	\$6,561
16	\$5,742	\$8,190	\$7,470	\$14,859	\$6,561
17	\$5,742	\$8,190	\$7,470	\$14,859	\$6,561
18	\$5,742	\$8,190	\$7,470	\$14,859	\$6,561

ASSISTANTSHIPS

Research assistantships (RA), teaching assistantships (TA) and graduate part-time instructor (GPTI) appointments typically pay for a portion of or all of your tuition however you are still responsible for paying mandatory fees (see reverse side) each semester. The amount of the waiver is based on your contract. If you have questions, check with your department.

BILLING

Bills are online only. Students access billing information in MyCUInfo once they are enrolled. Parents and other family members need to get access from their students in order to view the bill. Students authorize payers in MyCUInfo. Authorized payers access billing information in CUBill&Pay.

PAYMENT PLANS (enrollment fee \$25)

Eligible students and authorized payers can pay the university bill over the course of the semester. Students sign up for payment plans in MyCUInfo. Authorized payers sign up in CUBill&Pay. More information at https://www.colorado.edu/bursar/payments/payment-plans.

Rates published by the Bursar's Office are the official rates approved by the Board of Regents and reflect the most accurate and up-to-date tuition and fee information. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change rates at any time. Tuition charged is based on residency, degree and number of credit hours. Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken in Continuing Education incur separate tuition and fees. Rates may be subject to change.

SUMMER 2019



Bursar's Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO **BOULDER**

GRADUATE IN-STATE FEES PER SEMESTER

colorado.edu/bursar

MANDATORY FEES FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS PER SEMESTER

Session A, B, BS1, BS2, Independent Study (4-5 weeks)

,,,,,p-		., (,	
Graduate status	A, B, C,	E, Law	D	
credit hours	6 or fewer	7 or more	6 or fewer	7 or more
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Capital Construction Fee	\$78.64	\$157.27	\$78.64	\$157.27
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$14.24	\$14.24	\$0.00	\$0.00
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$33.43	\$33.43	\$0.00	\$0.00
Student Activity Fee	\$90.13	\$90.13	\$15.00	\$15.00
Student Bus & Bike Programs	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
Student Computing Fee	\$33.62	\$67.24	\$33.62	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$29.46	\$29.46	\$0.00	\$0.00
Student Information System Fee	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Subtotal	\$381.52	\$493.77	\$229.26	\$341.51

Session D and/or any combination of A, B, C, D, BS1, BS2, BVS (10 weeks)

Graduate status	A, B, C,	E, Law	D	
credit hours	6 or fewer	7 or more	6 or fewer	7 or more
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Capital Construction Fee	\$78.64	\$157.27	\$78.64	\$157.27
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$28.48	\$28.48	\$0.00	\$0.00
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$66.86	\$66.86	\$0.00	\$0.00
Student Activity Fee	\$180.26	\$180.26	\$30.00	\$30.00
Student Bus & Bike Programs	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
Student Computing Fee	\$33.62	\$67.24	\$33.62	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$58.92	\$58.92	\$0.00	\$0.00
Student Information System Fee	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Subtotal	\$548.78	\$661.03	\$244.26	\$356.51



Bursar's Office

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

Session C (7-8 weeks)

Graduate status	A, B, C,	E, Law	D	
credit hours	6 or fewer	7 or more	6 or fewer	7 or more
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Capital Construction Fee	\$78.64	\$157.27	\$78.64	\$157.27
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$22.78	\$22.78	\$0.00	\$0.00
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$53.48	\$53.48	\$0.00	\$0.00
Student Activity Fee	\$144.21	\$144.21	\$24.00	\$24.00
Student Bus & Bike Programs	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00
Student Computing Fee	\$33.62	\$67.24	\$33.62	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$47.14	\$47.14	\$0.00	\$0.00
Student Information System Fee	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
Subtotal	\$481.87	\$594.12	\$238.26	\$350.51

Maymester, Augmester, Sessions E, F

No fees.

NEW STUDENT FEE \$62

One-time nonrefundable fee upon entering a degree program Applies to new graduate students and graduate transfers

A&S (ASSET) Fee \$1.32/per credit hour

Applied to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences regardless of a student's major or program of study.

Graduate status is determined by the graduate school.

SUMMER 2019